Ž .Journal of Power Sources 88 2000 101–107
Development of a large-sized, long-life, valve-regulated lead–acid
battery
Y. Onoda )
Matsushita Battery Industrial, Storage Battery DiÕision, 555 Sakaijuku, Kosai, Shizuoka 431y0452, Japan
Received 9 August 1999; accepted 8 October 1999
Abstract

0378-7753r00r$ - see front matter q 2000 Elsevier Science S.A. All rights reserved.
Ž .PII: S0378-7753 99 00517-0
( )Y. OnodarJournal of Power Sources 88 2000 101–107102
Fig. 1. Construction of MSE-1200AT battery.
thereby, eliminate the need for specially ventilated battery
compartments and highly skilled maintenance personnel.
There is a particular demand for VRLA batteries which
can be used without succumbing to thermal runaway in
environments subject to high temperatures.
The new MSE-AT series has, therefore, been developed
in answer to the need for a series of batteries with specifi-
cations identical to the previous MSE series, but with more
than twice the expected life span. The ability to withstand
high temperatures has also been enhanced.
2. MSE series valve-regulated leadIacid batteries
Ž .The MSE-1200AT 2 V, 1200 Ah battery, which is
representative of the MSE-AT series, is shown in Fig. 1. In
Fig. 2. Deterioration mechanism of VRLA batteries.
( )Y. OnodarJournal of Power Sources 88 2000 101–107 103
Fig. 3. Air-permeability of separators.

mental concerns, as well as production costs and methods,
focused attention on a lead–calcium–tin alloy. This alloy
has long been the subject of research in terms of determin-
ing the optimum weight percentages of calcium and tin. In
recent years, the amount of tin has exceeded 1 wt.%. In
attempts to extend cycle-life, a series of batteries with
varying amounts of tin in the positive grids was fabricated.
In the course of accelerated life-testing, these positive
Fig. 8. Cross-sections of positive grids.
( )Y. OnodarJournal of Power Sources 88 2000 101–107 105
Table 1
Specifications of VRLA batteries
Model Nominal Capacity Width Height Total lengthr Weight
Ž . Ž . Ž . Ž . Ž .voltage A h mm mm depth mm kg
Ž .V 8 h 1 h
MSE-150AT 2 150 95 106 170 365 12
MSE-250AT 2 200 127 106 170 365 15
MSE-300AT 2 300 191 150 170 365 21
MSE-500AT 2 500 284 182 228 368 32
MSE-560AT 2 560 302 160 183 580 39
MSE-640AT 2 640 325 160 183 580 44
MSE-720AT 2 720 365 194 183 580 48
MSE-800AT 2 800 406 194 183 580 53
MSE-960AT 2 960 487 245 183 580 62
MSE-1040AT 2 1040 528 245 183 580 66
MSE-1120AT 2 1120 568 281 183 580 71
MSE-1200AT 2 1200 609 281 183 580 75
MSE-1360AT 2 1360 690 328 183 580 88
MSE-1440AT 2 1440 731 328 183 580 93
grids were removed and examined for corrosion and grid
Ž . Ž .growth. The results are presented in Fig. 6 a and b .
Clearly, less corrosion is observed and grid growth is
limited as the percentage of tin is increased. Using these